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Nursing Home Transition and Diversion (NHTD) Waiver Program 

Regional Resource Development Center (RRDC) Contact List 
Effective: April 4, 2012 

Region/County RRDC Staff & Phone Number Regional Resource Development 
Center 

Adirondack:  Fulton, 
Montgomery, Saratoga, 
Washington, Warren, Hamilton, 
Essex, Franklin and Clinton  

Karen Thayer, Senior RRDS 
kannthayer@aol.com 
(518) 792-1584 
Joy Leiden, Lead RRDS 
joyleiden@aol.com 
Gail Aiken, NE 
gaila@sail-center.org 
Lynn Osterberg, ARRDS 
lynna@sail-center.org 
Allison Reynolds, ARRDS 
allison@sail-center.org 
(518) 792-1585 
(518) 792-0979 (FAX) 

Glens Falls Independent Living Center 
d/b/a Southern Adirondack Independent 
Living (SAIL) 
71 Glenwood Avenue 
Queensbury, NY 12804 
www.sail-center.org 

Binghamton/Southern Tier:  
Broome, Steuben, Schuyler, 
Tioga, Delaware, Tompkins, 
Cortland, Chenango, Cayuga, 
Chemung, Allegany and Otsego 

Laura O’Hara, Lead RRDS  
laurao@stic-cil.org 
Danette Matteo, RRDS 
Anita Ferris, NE/RRDS 
Daena Archer-Scharfenstein, RRDS 
Margaret Hulbert, ARRDS 
nhtd@stic-cil.org 
(607) 724-2111 
(607) 772-3617 (FAX) 

Southern Tier Independence Center (STIC)   
135 East Frederick Street 
Binghamton, NY 13904 
www.stic-cil.org 

Buffalo:  Erie, Chautauqua, 
Cattaraugus, Wyoming, Orleans 
and Niagara 
 

Ronald Fernandez, Dir. RRDS- 
NHTD/TBI 
(716) 408-3102 
nhtdwaiver@headwayofwny.org 
Joel Lesses, Lead RRDS NHTD 
(716) 408-3107 
Margo Soricelli, RRDS/NE 
(716) 408-3104 
Rose Anne Nagy, ARRDS NHTD 
(716) 408-3108 
Main Number 
(716) 408-3120 
(716) 882-1289 (FAX) 

Headway of Western New York, Inc. 
976 Delaware Avenue   
Buffalo, NY 14209 
 www.headwayofwny.org 

Capital:  Albany, Schenectady, 
Greene, Rensselaer, Schoharie 
and Columbia   

Barbara Cataldo, Lead RRDS 
cataldob@nehealth.com 
(518) 386-3555 
Wendy Tracy, NE/RRDS 
tracyw@nehealth.com 
(518) 386-3588 
Karen Mapes, ARRDS 
mapesk@nehealth.com 
(518) 386-3586 
Joe Genovese, ARRDS 
genovesej@nehealth.com 
(518) 386-3589 
(518) 386-3598 (FAX) 

Sunnyview Hospital and Rehabilitation 
1270 Belmont Avenue 
Schenectady, NY 12308  
 www.sunnyview.org 
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Long Island:  Nassau and 
Suffolk                

Christine Rigg, Lead RRDS (x109) 
crigg@siloinc.org 
Michelle Darling-Downs, RRDS (x102) 
Mdarling-downs@siloinc.org 
Natalie Dana, NE (x106) 
ndana@siloinc.org 
Phillip Tallon, ARRDS (x129) 
ptallon@siloinc.org 
Becky Olivas, Admin. Asst. (x127) 
bolivas@siloinc.org 
(631) 320-1662 OR (631) 880-7929 
(631) 320-1664 (FAX)  

Self Initiated Living Options, Inc. (Suffolk 
Independent Living Organization (SILO)  
2111 Lakeland Ave. Suite A 
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779  
www.siloinc.org 

Lower Hudson Valley: 
Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, 
Rockland, Sullivan, Ulster and 
Westchester 

Margaret Nunziato, Senior Lead RRDS                      
mnunziato@wilc.org                    – x2102 
Kara Torrisi, Lead RRDS           – x2118 
ktorrisi@wilc.org 
Pat Stevens, NE                         – x2136 
pstevens@wilc.org 
 (914) 682-3926 
(914) 681-7105 (FAX) 

Westchester Independent Living Center 
200 Hamilton Avenue 2nd Floor              
White Plains, NY 10601 
www.wilc.org  
 

New York City: 
New York, Kings, Richmond, 
Bronx, Queens                            

Malcolm Osbourne, Director 
(718) 816-3559 
omalcomrrdc@vnasi.org 
Janice Bottiglieri, Lead RRDS 
(718) 816-3557 
jbottiglieri@vnasi.org 
Vicky Scalia, RRDS 
(718) 816-3563 
vscaliarrdc@vnasi.org 
Janine Monroe, RRDS 
(718) 816-3565 
jmonroerrdc@vnasi.org 
Donna Favorito, NE/RRDS 
(718) 816-3553 
dfavoritorrdc@vnasi.org 
Daphne Apoleon-Baptiste, RRDS 
(718) 816-3566 
dbaptisterrdc@vnasi.org 
Patrice Moe, RRDS 
(718) 816-3567 
pmoerrdc@vnasi.org 
Susan Swartz, ARRDS 
(718) 816-3564 
sswartzrrdc@vnasi.org 
Julia Adushev, RRDC Admin. Assoc. 
(718) 816-3555 
(718) 816-3560 (FAX) 
jadusheervrrdc@vnasi.org 

Visiting Nurse Association Health Care 
Services 
d.b.a. VNA of Staten Island 
400 Lake Avenue   
Staten Island, NY 10303 
www.vnasi.org 

Rochester:  Monroe, Wayne, 
Ontario, Seneca, Genesee, 
Livingston and Yates 

Terri Mercado, Lead RRDS 
tmercado@unityhealth.org 
(585) 368-3562  
Marisa Avery, RRDS 
mavery@unityhealth.org 
(585) 368-3564 
Kathy Capomaccio, RRDS/NE 
kcapomaccio@unityhealth.org 
(585) 368-3563 
(585) 368-3567 (FAX) 

Unity Health System 
NHTD Waiver 
6

th
 Floor 

Unity Health – St. Mary’s Campus 
89 Genesee Street 
Rochester, NY 14611 
www.unityhealth.org  
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Syracuse:  Onondaga, Madison, 
Herkimer, Oneida, Oswego, 
Lewis, Jefferson and St. 
Lawrence 

Bridget O’Hara, RRDS Lead 
bohara@ariseinc.org  
(315) 671-2973 
Jeanine Wright, RRDS/NE 
jwright@ariseinc.org  
(315) 671-2972 
Catherine Budlong, ARRDS 
cbudlong@ariseinc.org  
(315) 671-2979 
Switchboard # 
(315) 472-3171 
(315) 671-2936 (FAX) 

ARISE Child and Family Service, Inc. 
635 James Street 
Syracuse, NY 13203 
www.ariseinc.org 
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